Limited on 05th December, 2025 and 07th 

December, 2025 respectively. Further on 12th January, 2026, group has incorporated one wholly owned subsidiary namely Sadia Windthree Private Limited. 

Annexure 2 

a) Brief details of Options granted 1,83,000 (One Lakh Eighty Three thousand) 
Stock options granted to eligible employee(s) 
of the Company as determined by Nomination 
and Remuneration Committee. 

b) Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021 (if applicable); 

Yes, the Scheme is in the compliance with SEBI 
(Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021. 

c) Total number of shares covered by these 
options; 

Convertible into 1,83,000 (One Lakh Eighty 
Three Thousand) equity shares of the 
Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each 
upon exercise. 

d) Pricing formula; Options have been granted at a 50% discount 
to closing market price of the Company’s 
equity shares on NSE on Thursday, 12th 
February, 2026* i.e.